

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 501, Page 16, Section 630.875, Lines 5 to 7, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(1) "Advanced practice registered nurse", the same meaning given to the term in section 335.016;

(2) "Assistant physician", the same meaning given to the term in section 334.036;

(3) "Department", the department of mental health;

(4) "IATOA program", the improved access to treatment for opioid addictions program created under subsection 3 of this section.

(5) "Physician assistant", the same meaning given to the term in section 334.735."

Further amend said bill and section, Page 17, Lines 12, 18, and 24, by inserting after every instance of the words "assistant physicians" on said lines the words ", advanced practice registered nurses, or physician assistants"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 17, Line 15, by inserting after the words "assistant physicians" the words ", advanced practice registered nurses, physician assistants, "; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 17, Lines 32 and 33, by inserting after the words "assistant physician" the words ", advanced practice registered nurse, physician assistant, "; and

Further amend said bill and section, Pages 17 and 18, Lines 22, 22 to 23, 26, 28, 35, 48, 50 to 51, and 51, by inserting after every instance of the words "assistant physician" on said lines the words ", advanced practice registered nurse, or physician assistant"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____